Training 10 May 2025 World

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1479
1650
1858
1656
1227
1439
2045
1214
1328
1643
1553
1778
1716
1195
1421
1801
1904
1487
1060
1887
1345
1043
1959
1754
1956
1136
2079
1657
1859
1714
1184
1743
1149
1399
2010
1218
1773
1032
1017
1888

Queen abdicates

The CEO refuses to resign

Sunglasses have built-in GPS

Coffee beans negotiate with sleepy farmers
Clouds share their secrets
Magical spoons stir emotions

Turtle races against snail

Bricklayers build house

Farmer finds phone under cow

Cesar cuts his finger

Cookies bake themselves

Screwdrivers are twice as expensive

New anthem written

Cinnamon tastes like vanilla

Feeding of the homeless in Zurich
Wizards invent time machines

American Republicans become Democrats
Robot discovers ice cream

Chair races get competitive

Carnival parade in Milan

Spaceship lands at picnic

Mice hold annual Olympics

Talking trees organize forest music festival.
Pharaoh builds Colossus

Goldfish become reality stars

Amazon greets back

Aliens dislike Earth pizza

Robots celebrate New Year's

Mount Everest demolished

Sailboat sails out into space

Pirates run for mayor

Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
Robot pets develop their own personalities
Monkeys solve complex equations
Moonlight disco hosted by sock puppets
Gummy bears form rock band

Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
Cookie factory runs dry

Clock stops

Scrap begging on the street
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43
44
45
46
47
48
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57
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59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
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72
73
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75
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77
78
79
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1822
1994
1549
1169
1504
2026
1559
1332
1667
1215
1367
2000
1013
1828
1113
1323
1871
1157
1615
1767
2076
1416
1548
1765
1806
1640
1932
1034
1818
1605
1882
1708
1707
1689
1441
1748
1665
1720
1391
1352

Time travel party canceled

Toaster invented

Rainbow bridges to nowhere

Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
Clouds form new languages

Turtles challenge cheetahs

Dinosaurs found in catacombs

Year of the party

Plants sing in harmony

Zombies demand better working conditions
Fish start a restaurant

Time freezes during dispute

Dreams exchanged for candy

Drought wiped away

Mammoth is revived

Frog choir serenades the moon
Zombies win a debate

Electrical outlet with only one hole
Summer time abolished

One carries his girlfriend's perfume
Wheels grow feet overnight

Gardener speaks plant language
Soldier seen on a roof

Silver treasure found

Monkey main judge in tournament
Magic mirrors become self-help tools
Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
Giant marshmallow cushions fall
Fishermen eat old fish

Greece in bankruptcy

Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
Consumption is declining

Gulf Stream changes direction

Coca Cola buys Pepsi
Doughnuts teach yoga

Adrenaline junkie-worm goes fishing
Zeppelin is listing

Pineapple escapes pizza convention
Bread declared unhealthy

Space tourism is starting
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1231
1135
1577
1699
1446
1676
1849
1039
1429
1930
1095
1975
1081
1111

1472
1951
1084
1436
1810
2099
1552
1881
1238
1541
1443
1317
2082
1359
1968
2087
1010
1873
1207
1901
1016
1499
2075
1727
1301
1560

Time travel mishap occurs

Dinosaurs return for lunch

Elephant hunt in Nuremberg

Invisible woman becomes visible
Other opinion unusual

Chickens piloting spaceships

DaVinci dissects a cow

Porsche founded

Last flying dinosaur dies

Internet is slow again

Cows launch fashion line

Diamond falls off bracelet
Sandcastles become real estate
Chimpanzee becomes permanent city
Cats teach yoga classes

Sloths break world record for napping.
Space creatures flee Earth

Robots start a bakery

Lens clouds over

Mars leaves the solar system
Paintings come alive at midnight

Fish hold underwater debate

Cloudy skies start national debate
Summer lull in Cyprus

Unicorns open spa

Money is rationed

Earth spins slower weekends

Love letter to King Ludwig XVII.

Dog lands on the moon

Books suddenly float away

Battery discharges

Haunted mirror starts online dating profile
Superman wears a new costume
Nurse receives honorary medal
Robot dogs chase squirrels

Chickens declare independence
Pizza delivery via drone

Queen participates in the Olympic Games
Robot chef cooks with telepathy
Internet is shut down
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122
123
124
125
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127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1884
1726
1103
1855
1011
1705
1741
1051
1172
1680
1104
1995
1275
1709
1757
1869
1732
1459
1424
1071
1607
1248
1512
1029
1208
1613
1206
1852
1641
2014
1245
1785
1614
1433
1450
1857
1370
2053
1028
1988

Recorder invented

Religion becomes redundant
Synchronized swimming with dolphins
Cattle on the road

Office opened in Riga

Happiness stands with the tedious bee
Talking trees plan revolution

Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
Rainbow appears in monochrome city
Cat speaks human

Casserole overcooked for the first time
Dragon lands on roof

Brother on vacation

Chocolate gets a personality
Invention of blue tea

Fall of the Cologne Wall

Invisible dog becomes local celebrity
Aliens join online dating

Vampires perform stand-up comedy
New heat period underway
Superman melts

AVUS is closed

Invisible man serves coffee
Butterflies run for office

Execution postponed

Invention of the square wheel
Lawnmowers race each other

Pigs fly airline service

Rogue stealing from lemonade stand
Turtles hold surfing competition

Park benches become portals

Pope needs new pumps

Adventure park opens on clouds
World Bank president resigns early
Clouds vote for sunshine

Cloud shapes tell fortunes

Flight to the Caribbean

Pigeons win chess championship
Unicorns solve climate change
Invention of the doping test
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1721
1601
1415
1102
1737
1558
1672
1661
1255
1009
1556
1369
1022
1894
1387

Certificate for big head

Wrestling World Championship

Cats run the city

President undergoes a cosmetic surgery
Spider-Man weaves his way home

The sun god gets skin cancer

Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
Robots learn to surf

Artist leaves their profession

Wizards get speeding tickets on broomsticks
Elves teaching math

Fish audition for movie

Unicorns play volleyball

Heater explodes

Gnomes win cooking competition
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