Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1479	Queen abdicates
2	1650	The CEO refuses to resign
3	1858	Sunglasses have built-in GPS
4	1656	Coffee beans negotiate with sleepy farmers
5	1227	Clouds share their secrets
6	1439	Magical spoons stir emotions
7	2045	Turtle races against snail
8	1214	Bricklayers build house
9	1328	Farmer finds phone under cow
10	1643	Cesar cuts his finger
11	1553	Cookies bake themselves
12	1778	Screwdrivers are twice as expensive
13	1716	New anthem written
14	1195	Cinnamon tastes like vanilla
15	1421	Feeding of the homeless in Zurich
16	1801	Wizards invent time machines
17	1904	American Republicans become Democrats
18	1487	Robot discovers ice cream
19	1060	Chair races get competitive
20	1887	Carnival parade in Milan
21	1345	Spaceship lands at picnic
22	1043	Mice hold annual Olympics
23	1959	Talking trees organize forest music festival.
24	1754	Pharaoh builds Colossus
25	1956	Goldfish become reality stars
26	1136	Amazon greets back
27	2079	Aliens dislike Earth pizza
28	1657	Robots celebrate New Year's
29	1859	Mount Everest demolished
30	1714	Sailboat sails out into space
31	1184	Pirates run for mayor
32	1743	Wombat wins 'Best Dressed' at gala
33	1149	Robot pets develop their own personalities
34	1399	Monkeys solve complex equations
35	2010	Moonlight disco hosted by sock puppets
36	1218	Gummy bears form rock band
37	1773	Surrealist artists paint their dreams awake
38	1032	Cookie factory runs dry
39	1017	Clock stops
40	1888	Scrap begging on the street

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1822	Time travel party canceled
42	1994	Toaster invented
43	1549	Rainbow bridges to nowhere
44	1169	Talking squirrels organize neighborhood watch
45	1504	Clouds form new languages
46	2026	Turtles challenge cheetahs
47	1559	Dinosaurs found in catacombs
48	1332	Year of the party
49	1667	Plants sing in harmony
50	1215	Zombies demand better working conditions
51	1367	Fish start a restaurant
52	2000	Time freezes during dispute
53	1013	Dreams exchanged for candy
54	1828	Drought wiped away
55	1113	Mammoth is revived
56	1323	Frog choir serenades the moon
57	1871	Zombies win a debate
58	1157	Electrical outlet with only one hole
59	1615	Summer time abolished
60	1767	One carries his girlfriend's perfume
61	2076	Wheels grow feet overnight
62	1416	Gardener speaks plant language
63	1548	Soldier seen on a roof
64	1765	Silver treasure found
65	1806	Monkey main judge in tournament
66	1640	Magic mirrors become self-help tools
67	1932	Parachute releases jumper - saves itself
68	1034	Giant marshmallow cushions fall
69	1818	Fishermen eat old fish
70	1605	Greece in bankruptcy
71	1882	Serendipitous discovery earns Nobel Prize
72	1708	Consumption is declining
73	1707	Gulf Stream changes direction
74	1689	Coca Cola buys Pepsi
75	1441	Doughnuts teach yoga
76	1748	Adrenaline junkie-worm goes fishing
77	1665	Zeppelin is listing
78	1720	Pineapple escapes pizza convention
79	1391	Bread declared unhealthy
80	1352	Space tourism is starting

Historic Dates, english, #175

04	4004	Time the call asiahan a second
81	1231	Time travel mishap occurs
82	1135	Dinosaurs return for lunch
83	1577	Elephant hunt in Nuremberg
84	1699	Invisible woman becomes visible
85	1446	Other opinion unusual
86	1676	Chickens piloting spaceships
87	1849	DaVinci dissects a cow
88	1039	Porsche founded
89	1429	Last flying dinosaur dies
90	1930	Internet is slow again
91	1095	Cows launch fashion line
92	1975	Diamond falls off bracelet
93	1081	Sandcastles become real estate
94	1111	Chimpanzee becomes permanent city
95	1472	Cats teach yoga classes
96	1951	Sloths break world record for napping.
97	1084	Space creatures flee Earth
98	1436	Robots start a bakery
99	1810	Lens clouds over
100	2099	Mars leaves the solar system
101	1552	Paintings come alive at midnight
102	1881	Fish hold underwater debate
103	1238	Cloudy skies start national debate
104	1541	Summer Iull in Cyprus
105	1443	Unicorns open spa
106	1317	Money is rationed
107	2082	Earth spins slower weekends
108	1359	Love letter to King Ludwig XVII.
109	1968	Dog lands on the moon
110	2087	Books suddenly float away
111	1010	Battery discharges
112	1873	Haunted mirror starts online dating profile
113	1207	Superman wears a new costume
114	1901	Nurse receives honorary medal
115	1016	Robot dogs chase squirrels
116	1499	Chickens declare independence
117	2075	Pizza delivery via drone
118	1727	Queen participates in the Olympic Games
119	1301	Robot chef cooks with telepathy
120	1560	Internet is shut down
120	1300	interfiet is structuowii

Historic Dates, english, #175

121	1884	Recorder invented
122	1726	Religion becomes redundant
123	1103	Synchronized swimming with dolphins
124	1855	Cattle on the road
125	1011	Office opened in Riga
126	1705	Happiness stands with the tedious bee
127	1741	Talking trees plan revolution
128	1051	Gnome builds rocket to outer garden
129	1172	Rainbow appears in monochrome city
130	1680	Cat speaks human
131	1104	Casserole overcooked for the first time
132	1995	Dragon lands on roof
133	1275	Brother on vacation
	1709	
134		Chocolate gets a personality
135	1757	Invention of blue tea
136	1869	Fall of the Cologne Wall
137	1732	Invisible dog becomes local celebrity
138	1459	Aliens join online dating
139	1424	Vampires perform stand-up comedy
140	1071	New heat period underway
141	1607	Superman melts
142	1248	AVUS is closed
143	1512	Invisible man serves coffee
144	1029	Butterflies run for office
145	1208	Execution postponed
146	1613	Invention of the square wheel
147	1206	Lawnmowers race each other
148	1852	Pigs fly airline service
149	1641	Rogue stealing from lemonade stand
150	2014	Turtles hold surfing competition
151	1245	Park benches become portals
152	1785	Pope needs new pumps
153	1614	Adventure park opens on clouds
154	1433	World Bank president resigns early
155	1450	Clouds vote for sunshine
156	1857	Cloud shapes tell fortunes
157	1370	Flight to the Caribbean
158	2053	Pigeons win chess championship
159	1028	Unicorns solve climate change
160	1988	Invention of the doping test

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: 3a419950 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1721	Certificate for big head
162	1601	Wrestling World Championship
163	1415	Cats run the city
164	1102	President undergoes a cosmetic surgery
165	1737	Spider-Man weaves his way home
166	1558	The sun god gets skin cancer
167	1672	Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
168	1661	Robots learn to surf
169	1255	Artist leaves their profession
170	1009	Wizards get speeding tickets on broomsticks
171	1556	Elves teaching math
172	1369	Fish audition for movie
173	1022	Unicorns play volleyball
174	1894	Heater explodes
175	1387	Gnomes win cooking competition